budget available for program activities is impacted differently depending on the level of increase to assessed
contributions that is accepted. The following four scenarios illustrate this impact using assessed contribution
increase rates of 6.3%, 4.3%, 0% and 3.5% increase.

In addition, the added impact of the application of the Regional Program Budget Policy (RPBP) on the regional
level is noted in each scenario. The RPBP calls for an increase in the level of funding to countries and
subregions, while reducing the regional level; 2010-2011 is the third consecutive biennium in which this takes
place. In all scenarios, the proposed funding from miscellaneous income ($20 million) and the AMRO share
($80.7 million) remains constant.

Scenario A presents an increase in the assessed contributions of 6.3%. With this level of increase in the
assessed contributions, the non-FTP budget (cost of program and operational activities of the Organization,
including personnel hired through any type of mechanism other than FTP) would be increased by 1.8%, overall,
compared to the 2008-2009 biennium. With the application of the RPBP, the regional level would be reduced by
approximately 12% on average.

Regular Budget Proposal for 2010-2011
Scenario A:
   In thousands of U.S. dollars
  2008-2009  Change  2010-2011 Percentage
   $  $  $ %
To be financed from:
Assessed Contributions   180,066   11,434   191,500  6.3%
Miscellaneous Income   17,500   2,500   20,000  14.3%
WHO/AMRO (Proposed to WHA)   81,501   (801)   80,700  -1.0%
Total   279,067   13,133   292,200  4.7%

By Major Components:
FTP budget   182,800   11,500   194,300  6.3%
Non-FTP budget   91,267   1,633   92,900  1.8%
Retirees' Health Insurance   5,000   -   5,000  0.0%
Total   279,067   13,133   292,200  4.7%

Addendum to the Program and Budget 2010-2011
Page 11

Scenario B presents an increase in the assessed contributions of 4.3%. With this level of increase in the
assessed contributions, the non-FTP budget (cost of program and operational activities of the Organization,
including personnel hired through any type of mechanism other than FTP) would decrease by 2.2%, overall,
compared to the 2008-2009 biennium. With the application of the RPBP, the regional level would be reduced by
approximately 19% on average.

Regular Budget Proposal for 2010-2011
Scenario B:
   In thousands of U.S. dollars

  2008-2009  Change  2010-2011 Percentage
   $  $  $ %
To be financed from:
Assessed Contributions   180,066   7,750   187,816  4.3%
Miscellaneous Income   17,500   2,500   20,000  14.3%
WHO/AMRO (Proposed to WHA)   81,501   (801)   80,700  -1.0%
Total   279,067   9,449   288,516  3.4%

By Major Components:
FTP budget   182,800   11,500   194,300  6.3%
Non-FTP budget   91,267   (2,051)   89,216  -2.2%
Retirees' Health Insurance   5,000   -   5,000  0.0%
Total   279,067   9,449   288,516  3.4%

Scenario C presents no increase in the assessed contributions. Maintaining the assessed contributions with no
increase, the non-FTP budget (cost of program and operational activities of the Organization, including
personnel hired through any type of mechanism other than FTP) would decrease by 10.7%, overall, compared
to the 2008-2009 biennium. With the application of the RPBP, the regional level would be reduced by
approximately 34% on average.

Regular Budget Proposal for 2010-2011
 Scenario C:  In thousand of U.S. dollars
  2008-2009  Change  2010-2011 Percentage
   $  $  $ %
To be financed from:
Assessed Contributions   180,066   -   180,066  0.0%
Miscellaneous Income   17,500   2,500   20,000  14.3%
WHO/AMRO (Proposed to WHA)   81,501   (801)   80,700  -1.0%
Total   279,067   1,699   280,766  0.6%
By Major Cost type:
FTP budget   182,800   11,500   194,300  6.3%
Non-FTP budget   91,267   (9,801)   81,466  -10.7%
Retirees' Health Insurance   5,000   -   5,000  0.0%
Total   279,067   1,699   280,766  0.6%

Addendum to the Program and Budget 2010-2011
Page 12

Scenario D presents an increase in the assessed contributions of 3.5%. With this level of increase in the
assessed contributions, the non-FTP budget (cost of program and operational activities of the Organization,
including personnel hired through any type of mechanism other than FTP) would decrease by 3.8%, overall,
compared to the 2008-2009 biennium. With the application of the RPBP, the regional level would be reduced by
approximately 22% on average.

Regular Budget Proposal for 2010-2011
Scenario D:
   In thousands of U.S. dollars

  2008-2009  Change  2010-2011 Percentage